Keysight Technologies
7 Reasons to MIGRATE from the Agilent ESA-E Series
Spectrum Analyzers to the EXA X-Series Signal Analyzers
02
Overview  .................................................................................................... 2
1. Easier Migration with Backward Compatibilities ......................... 3
2. Flexibility and Speed .......................................................................... 5
3. Broader Range of Applications ........................................................ 8

16
Ordering Information (Continued)
Note: The last two letters of the ordering numbers indicate the license type—FP stands for fixed perpetual, TP for transportable perpetual; it
is recommended that you configure each application with the same license type; visit www.keysight.com/find/X-Series_transportable for
more information about transportable licenses
Description Fixed license
Transportable
license
Additional information
Cellular communications
LTE-FDD N9080A-1FP N9080A-1TP Standard-based, one-button LTE (FDD) measurements; requires
Option B25 or Option B40 for analysis greater than 10 MHz
LTE-TDD N9082A-1FP N9082A-1TP Standard-based, one-button LTE (TDD) measurements; requires
Option B25 or Option B40 for analysis greater than 10 MHz
Multi-Standard Radio (MSR) N9083A-1FP N9083A-1TP Standard-based, one-button MSR measurements on any combination
of LTE-FDD, W-CDMA/HSPA/HSPA+, GSM/EDGE/EDGE Evo,
cdma2000 and 1xEV-DO signals
W-CDMA/HSPA+ N9073A-1FP N9073A-1TP Standard-based, one-button W-CDMA measurements
N9073A-2FP N9073A-2TP Adds HSPA measurements; requires 1FP/1TP
N9073A-3FP N9073A-3TP Adds HSPA+ measurements; requires 1FP/1TP, 2FP/2TP
N9073A-XFP N9073A-XTP Adds single acquisition combined measurement, a SCPI-command-
based measurement optimized for high-volume, high-throughput
manufacturing; requires 1FP/1TP; not compatible with Options DP2,
B40, or MPB; not compatible with Options 532 or 544
GSM/EDGE/EVO N9071A-2FP N9071A-2TP Standard-based, one-button GSM/EDGE measurements
N9071A-3FP N9071A-3TP Adds EDGE Evolution and VAMOS measurements; requires 2FP/2TP
N9071A-XFP N9071A-XTP Adds single acquisition combined measurement, a SCPI-command-
based measurement optimized for high-volume, high-throughput
manufacturing; requires 2FP/2TP; not compatible with Options DP2, B40,
or MPB; not compatible with Options 532 or 544
TD-SCDMA/HSPA N9079A-1FP N9079A-1TP Standard-based, one-button TD-SCDMA measurements
N9079A-2FP N9079A-2TP Adds HSPA/8PSK measurements, requires 1FP/1TP
1xEV-DO N9076A-1FP N9076A-1TP Standard-based, one-button 1xEV-DO Rel 0, Rev A, and Rev B
measurements
cdma2000®/cdmaOne N9072A-2FP N9072A-2TP Standard-based, one-button cdma2000 and cdmaOne
measurements
iDEN/WiDEN/MotoTalk N6149A-2FP N6149A-2TP Standard-based, one-button iDEN measurements
Wireless connectivity
Mobile WiMAXTM N9075A-2FP N9075A-2TP Standard-based, one-button Mobile WiMAX measurements
Fixed WiMAX N9074A-XFP N9074A-XTP Single acquisition combined measurement, a SCPI-command-
based measurement optimized for high-volume, high-throughput
manufacturing; not compatible with Options DP2, B40, or MPB; not
compatible with Options 532 or 544
WLAN 802.11a/b/g/n/ac N9077A-2FP N9077A-2TP Standard-based, one-button 802.11a/b/g measurement
N9077A-3FP N9077A-3TP Adds 802.11n; requires 2FP/2TP
N9077A-4FP N9077A-4TP Adds 802.11ac; requires 2FP/2TP, 3FP/3TP
N9077A-5FP N9077A-5TP A SCPI-command-based list sequence that allows manufacturing
users to make accelerated measurements for high-volume, high-